TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robeks Corporation		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goji Fitness, LLC	
Street Address:	14 Martense Court	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2209286	ZEN BERRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 315.218.8530

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Nocilly

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	438T3160 - 339769
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Nocilly
Signature:	/david I. nocilly/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZEN BERRY assignment#page1.tif

OF HU

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0205

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), deemed effective as of the 26th day of April, 2013, is made by and between Robeks Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 5220 Pacific Concourse Drive., Ste. 395, Los Angeles, CA 90045 ("Assignor"), and Goji Fitness, LLC ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principle place of business at 23 Garden Street, New York ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark ZEN BERRY in the United States ("the Mark"), including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 2,209,286 for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby ("Goodwill");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the Goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and deemed effective as of the date and year written above.

Robeks Corporation

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$

Steve Davidson, President and CEO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss

MARLEA M. RAMSEY
Commission # 1954000
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2015

Nøtary Public

4

2142134.2 4/26/2013